503559596 11/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3606223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIA INNOVATIONS, INC	11/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARGO, INC.
Street Address:	295 N. BERNARDO AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8457337
Patent Number:	9167363
Patent Number:	D717957
Patent Number:	D717958
Patent Number:	D717959
Application Number:	14032310
Application Number:	13773798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)523-6201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510.523.6200

Email: rcf@francislaw.com

Correspondent Name: RALPH C FRANCIS

Address Line 1: 512 WESTLINE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA 94501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH C FRANCIS
SIGNATURE:	/rcfrancis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2015

503559596 PATENT REEL: 036984 FRAME: 0468

Total Attachments: 2
source=AEAssign#page1.tif
source=AEAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036984 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **Aria Innovations, Inc.**, having a place of business at 295 N. Bernardo Ave, Suite 100, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Appendix A (hereinafter "Aria Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Eargo, Inc., having a place of business at 295 N. Bernardo Ave, Suite 100, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Aria Intellectual Property, and in and to all inventions relating thereto, and any and all improvements relating to said inventions, and in and to any and all Letters Patents issued thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Aria Intellectual Property and said inventions and improvements relating thereto.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said Aria Intellectual Property, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that it has the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Aria, Inc.

By:

Raphael Michel

Title: CEO

Date: November <u>4</u>, 2015

Eargo, Inc.,

Ralph Francis

Title: General Counsel

Date: November 4, 2015

APPENDIX A

Patents

Pat. No. 8,457,337 Pat. No. 9,167,363

Pat. No. D717957

Pat. No. D717958

Pat. No. D717959

Patent Applications

App. No. 14/032,310 App. No. 13/773,798

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036984 FRAME: 0471